A.P.N. No.:	007-250-12				
R.P.T.T.	\$643.50				
File No.:	173754				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as bel					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Preston Bria	n Bach				
PO Box 258					
Eureka, NV	89316				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$643.50 Rec:\$35.00
\$678.50 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

W. John Overton and Judith A. Overton, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Preston Brian Bach and Emily Bach , husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel No. 1 as shown and delineated on the Tentative Map for Claudie Baggett, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on August 20, 1979, as File No. 69034, located in the NW1/4NW1/4 of Section 4, Township 21 North, Range 54 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the coal and other valuable minerals in said land, as reserved in Patent from the United States of America, recorded January 24, 1956, in Book 24, Page 501, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: _	31	301	2015		
796.			100	100	

W. John Overton	Judith A. Overton
State of $Anzona$) ss County of $Anzona$)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: W. John Overton and Judith A. Overton	
Notary Public Chirt T	MELISSA QUIROZ Notary Public - State of Arizona COCHISE COUNTY My Commission Expires April 22, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	(s)				
a) <u>007-250-</u> 12				\wedge	
b)					
c)				\ \	
d)				\ \	
Type of Property:					
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1		ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.⊟ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page:	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	fing:	
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			
☐ Other					
					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>165,0</u>	00.00		
	sure Only (value of property)				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 165,0			
d. Real Property Transfer	lax Due	\$ 643.5	<u> </u>		
4 If Exemption Claimed:				1 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion		1 1	
b. Explain Reason for E)	
b. Explain Neason for E	Zempuon.	_		/ /	
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred: 100°	%	$\overline{}$		
The undersigned declares as	nd acknowledges, under pe	nalty of p	eriury, pu	irsuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the in					
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon t	o substar	itiate the	information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties agree					
				est at 1% per month. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly an	id severa	lly liable f	or any additional amount owed.	
- into 4	O my My	_ \			
Signature Signature	> Judelloff 240	Capaci	ιγ	Grantor	
W. John Overton	and Judith A. Overton	\	\		
	_			0 - 1 -	
Signature		_ Capaci	ty	Grantee	
Preston Bach and	l Emily Bach	- /	- /		
OF LEED (CRANTOR) INFO	PRATION	DIVER	CDANT	TEE) INFORMATION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATION	DUTER		QUIRED)	
	ton et uv	Print Na		reston Bach, et ux	
Address: BCt Corral Dr.		Address: PO Box 258			
City: Social DAVICE	2112101	City:	Eureka		
	Zip: <u>とろしょう</u>	State:	NV	Zip: 89316	
- 1	<u></u>				
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (re	<u>quired</u> if	not selle	er or buyer)	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow			
Address: 810 Idaho St					
City: Elko	/ /	State:	NV	Zip: 89801	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	h\				\wedge	
2					\ \	
Z	a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	EOR F	ECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse	-	Book	COOKDEN	Page:	VIVE 1
		d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		4 D		
	e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		f Recording:		
	g.□ Agricultural □ Other	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			$\overline{}$
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 165,00	0.00		
		osure Only (value of property		0.00		
	c. Transfer Tax Value; d. Real Property Transfe	or Tay Duo	\$ 165,00 \$ 643.50		\	
	If Exemption Claimed		\$ <u>043.50</u>	1	1	
٠.		ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction)		
	b. Explain Reason for				/	
			/ /		/	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 100	0%			
		and acknowledges, under p		rjury, pursua	ant to NRS 375.060	
		information provided is cor				
		ocumentation if called upor				
		gree that disallowance of ar				
		sult in a penalty of 10% of th				
to i	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally	y liable for a	ny additional amour	nt owed.
۸.			_ \.		. /	
Sig	nature		→ Capacity	/ Gra	antor	
	W. John Overto	n and Judith A. Overton	/ \ \			
Sig	gnature	Em Bach	Capacity	Gra	antee	
200	Preston Back ar	nd Emily Bach	/			
	LLED (ODANITOD) INC	ODMATION	Juved	(ODANTEE)	INFORMATION	
<u>></u> E	LLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUTER		INFORMATION	
1	(REQUIRED)	neton at	Drive No.	REQUIF		
	nt Name: W. John Ove				on Bach, et ux	
		orred Drive	Address:		<u> </u>	
	y: St David	7in:		Eureka	7in- 0021	6
	ite: <u>/ 2</u>	Zip: \$5630	State:	NV	Zip: 8931	<u> </u>
-		QUESTING RECORDING (r			<u>puyer)</u>	
7%		e Company	Escrow #	<u> 173754</u>		
	dress: 810 Idaho St		01-1	KIN /	7: 0000	
Cit	y: Elko	//	State:	NV	Zip: <u>8980</u>	<u> </u>

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED